DG1411E, DG1412E, DG1413E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S18-0556-Rev. D, 11-Jun-2018 1 Document Number: 75104
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
1.5  On Resistance, ± 15 V / +12 V / ± 5 V, Quad SPST Switches
DESCRIPTION

rating conditions for extended periods may affect device reliability.
DEVICE OPTIONS
PART NUMBER CONFIGURATION
SWITCH
FUNCTION
TEMPERATURE
RANGE
PACKAGE
DG1411EEN-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NC -40 °C to +125 °C QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L (variation 2)
DG1412EEN-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NO -40 °C to +125 °C QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L (variation 2)
DG1413EEN-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NC / NO -40 °C to +125 °C QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L (variation 2)
DG1411EEQ-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NC -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP-16
DG1412EEQ-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NO -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP-16
DG1413EEQ-T1-GE4 Quad SPST NC / NO -40 °C to +125 °C TSSOP-16
ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
ELECTRICAL PARAMETER CONDITIONS LIMITS UNIT
V+ Reference to GND -0.3 to +25
V
V- Reference to GND +0.3 to -25
V+ to V- +35
Analog inputs (S or D) (V-) - 0.3 to (V+) + 0.3
Digital inputs GND - 0.3 to (V+) + 0.3
Maximum continuous switch current
TSSOP-16, TA = 25 °C 190
mA
QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L, TA = 25 °C 250
TSSOP-16, TA = 125 °C 90
QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L, TA = 125 °C 100
Maximum pulse switch current Pulse at 1 ms, 10 % duty cycle 500
Thermal resistance
TSSOP-16 130
°C/W
QFN (4 mm x 4 mm) 16L 32
ESD / HBM JS-001 2000
V
ESD / CDM JS-002 750
Latch up JESD78 300 mA
Temperature
Operating temperature -40 to +125
°C
Max. operating junction temperature 150
Operating junction temperature 125
Storage temperature -65 to +150
DG1411E, DG1412E, DG1413E
www.vishay.com Vishay Siliconix
S18-0556-Rev. D, 11-Jun-2018 4 Document Number: 75104
For technical questions, contact: analogswitchtechsupport@vishay.com
THIS DOCUMENT IS SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE. THE PRODUCTS DESCRIBED HEREIN AND THIS DOCUMENT
ARE SUBJECT TO SPECIFIC DISCLAIMERS, SET FORTH AT www.vishay.com/doc?91000
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS - ± 15 V supply
PARAMETER SYMBOL
TEST CONDITIONS
UNLESS OTHERWISE SPECIFIED
V+ = 15 V, V- = -15 V
VINH = 2 V, VINL = 0.8 V
+25 °C
-40 °C to
+85 °C
-40 °C to
+125 °C
TYP. /
MAX.
UNIT
Analog Switch
Analog signal range VANALOG V- to V+ - V
Drain-source on-resistance RDS(on)
VS = ± 10 V, IS = -10 mA
V+ = 13.5 V, V- = -13.5 V
1.5 - - Typ.

1.8 2 2.3 Max.
On-resistance flatness Rflat(on) VS = ± 10 V, IS = -10 mA
0.2 - - -